
[image: image1.jpg];@.

NASORLO

National Association of
State Outdoor Recreation
Liaison Officers





President
Susan Moerschel

  
Delaware
 
Vice President
  
Lauren Imgrund

Pennsylvania

 
Secretary

John Beneke

   
Arkansas  


  
Past President

  
Tim Hogsett

 
Texas

  
Executive Director

  
Doug Eiken

  
Missouri

Board of Directors
  Kaleen Cottingham

Washington

Steve DeBrabander

  
Michigan
Erica Rivers

Minnesota

Linda Lanterman

  
Kansas

Phil Gaines

  
South Carolina

 
Doug Hofer

  
South Dakota

 
Craig Wacker

Nebraska

Sedrick Mitchell

  
California

Gerald Parish

  
Tennessee 

Jennifer Scanland

  
Nevada

   
Craig Whipple
Vermont

Danette Poole

Virginia
105H, ABNR BUILDING

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI

COLUMBIA, MO 65211-7230

573.353.2702 P   


573.882.9526 F  

nasorlo@gmail.com
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NASORLO 2016 Fiscal Summary
	
	
	
	
	Jan - October 15
	
	2016 Budget
	
	% of Budget
	2017 Approved 
	

	
	Income
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	NASORLO Income
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Annual Meeting Income
	20,380.45
	
	20,000.00
	
	102.00
	20,000
	

	      
	
	
	Checking Carryover 1-1-15
	1,454.88
	
	1,460
	
	99.00
	  8,700
	

	
	
	
	Misc. Income
	0.00
	
	0.00
	
	0.00
	
	

	
	
	
	MM Advance
	8,000.00
	
	8,000.00
	
	100.00
	
	

	
	
	
	NASORLO Dues Income 
	38,950.00
	
	40,000.00
	
	99.00
	43,500(35)
	

	
	
	Totals
	$ 68,785.33
	
	69,460.00
	
	62.00
	72,200
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Expense
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	NASORLO Expenses
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Annual Meeting Expense
	17,455.36
	
	20,000.00
	
	87.00
	20,000
	

	
	
	
	Awards
	913.52
	
	1,000.00
	
	91.00 
	1,000
	

	
	
	
	Communication
	2,722.79
	
	4,000.00
	
	69.00
	2500
	

	
	
	
	Dues and Subscriptions
	337.00
	
	350.00
	
	96.00
	500
	

	
	
	
	Ex. Dir. Travel
	2,072.05
	
	4,000.00
	
	52.00
	4,000
	

	
	
	
	Exec. Dir. Contract
	30,175.00
	
	30,000.00
	
	101.00**
	30,000
	

	
	
	
	Fiscal Audit and Oversight
	410.00
	
	600.00
	
	68.00
	600
	

	
	
	
	Misc/Bank Charges
	165.00
	
	300.00
	
	45.00
	200
	

	
	
	
	NASORLO Travel
	1,741.00
	
	3,000.00
	
	58.00
	5,000
	

	
	
	
	Postage Shipping
	94.45
	
	500.00
	
	19.00
	300
	

	
	
	
	Pres. Travel and Expense
	2,276.85
	
	4,000.00
	
	57.00
	4,000
	

	
	
	
	Printing and Copying
	171.14
	
	350.00
	
	49.00
	350
	

	
	
	
	Sec. and Web Support
	623.00
	
	500.00
	
	125.00
	600
	

	
	
	
	Supplies and Materials
	152.51
	
	400.00
	
	38.00
	300
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	   $69,350
	

	
	
	NASORLO Total Expense 2016
	59,509.64
	
	69,000.00
	
	86.00
	
	

	
	
	NASORLO Cking 12-31-16
	 
	
	 
	
	                 8,851.50*  
	
	

	
	
	NASORLO MM 12-31-16.
	 
	
	 
	
	42,616.32
	
	

	
	
	Total NASORLO Funds 2017 
	
	
	
	
	51,467.82 
	
	


*  Does not include $ 76.15 for two checks encumbered, not yet paid out.

** Included a travel reimbursement for $ 175
NASORLO is an 501 c (6) organization of appointed state and territorial officials working to provide outdoor recreation by 
investing proceeds from the LWCF state assistance program in state and local projects.  www.nasorlo.org

